
Virginia
Feeder Sales

Richmond, VA
Mon Sep 37, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market Newt
Summary of Northern Virginia lives-

tock Auctions
Front Royal, Marshall, Orange, Rock-

ingham, Shenandoah, Staunton Unionand
Winchester Virginia for the week of Sep
20-25, 1999

Feeder Cattle 2504 Head
Steen MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2

200-30095.00-101.0070.00 300-400
88.00 - 104.00 70.00 75.00 - 93.00 Few
75.00 - 91.00 400-500 81.50 -

95.00«3.00-73.00 74.00- 83.00 Few
65.00 - 70.00 500-600 74.00 - 90.50

64.00 64.50- 81.50 600-70070.00 - 88.00
50.00- 72.0060.00 - 78.75 700-800 76.00
- 80.00 63.00 56.50 - 7050 Few 60.50 -

65.00 - 67.
50 900-1000 65.00 - 69.75
Hobtein Steer MedALge 2 500-700 50.00
- 63.00 700-900 51JO • 56J0

Heifen MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge
2 200-300 82.00 - 92.00 65.00 - 66J0
64.00• 82.00300-400 74.00 - 91.0064.00
- 68.0069J0-72 JOFew 68.00-71.00

4OO-500 70.00 -86JO 62.00- 71.00
58.00 - 79.00 500-60065J0 - 77.25 60.25
- 63J0 58.00 - 67.50 600-700 60.00 -

75JO 700-800 65.75 - 73J0
55.00 • 58.00 800-900 67.25 59.00

Bulls MedALge 1 Small 1 MedALge 2
200-300 88.00 - 104J0 68.00 - 78.00
77.00- Few 79.00 300-400
85.00 - 100.50 62.00- 68.0065.00 • 81.00
Pew 91JO4OO-500 77.00- 94.75
55.00- 88JO Few 74.00
60.00 - 66J0 500600 64.00 - 84.00
57.00 • 69.00 600-700 62.00 - 69J0
57.75 - 63.00 700-900 54.00 - 67.00

hi-mao Agricultural Lime Spreading hi-cal

CashDiscount Savings on DeliveryCall Toll Free day and evening
1-800-724-3277

___Sgjying PA, MD, Delmarva. NJ. NY A (LI)

50.00
Slaughter Cattle 698 Head
Slaughter Cowa 637 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2*4 31.00 - 3950
Cutter and Boning Utility t-3 29.00-41.75
Calmer and Low Cutter 1-2 19.25 - 31.75

Slaughter Bulls 61 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 35.00 - 55.75 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 tbs 34.25 - 47.50 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 33.00 - 47.75

Cows returned tofarms 44 head - Large
I.2ndMd 3rd trimester4*0.00410.00 per
head. Medium and Large 1 and 2,4-lOyrs
old 900-1100 lbs 360.00-500.00 per head.
Cows with calves at side 36 pairs -

Medium and Large 1, 3-4 yrs Old
1000-1200 lbs with calves 300400 lbs
660.00-755.00per pair. Mediumand Large
1. 10001200 lbs with calves 100200lbs
590.00 655.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 97 head newborn to 4
weeks 5.00-89.00 per bead. Over 100 lbs
20.0095.00 pet ewt

Lambs TotalReceipts 203 Head Slaugh-
ter Lambs 153 Head New Crop Choice
Few Prime 1-2 Few 3 94-118 lbs 70.75 -

7350 Good and Few Choice 1-2 80-94 lbs
67.25 - 75.00 Feeder Lambs 41 Head
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 85-100 lbs
75.00Medium andLarge Frame 1-27085
lbs 7450• 76.00Mediumand Large Frame
1-2 50 60 lbs 76.00 - 79.00 Slaughter

Ewes and Rams 9 Head Ewes Utility and

Forney Longenecker 717-295-8914
First Vice President 800-441 -1997
Commodities Only

SalomonSmithßarnf.v
A Member of TravelersGrou

150 N. Queen Street, Suite 100
Lancester, PA 17603

Richmond, VA
Mon Sep 27, 1999

building
•AC & DC Motors
•Forklift Motors
•Generators
•Pumps
Machine Shop
•Machining
•Milling
•Grinding
•Dynamic Balancing

Lanc—tef Farming, Saturday, October 2, 1000-A9
Good 1-3 2750 Cull and Low Utility 1-2
29.00

Slaughter Hogs 13 Head Sows US 1-3
300500 lbs 17.00 - 25.25 US 1-3 500
lbs and over 20.00 - 21.00

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Southwest Virginia lives-

tock Summary
Abingdon Livestock Exchange and Hol-

lins Virginia for the week of Sep 2025,
1999

Feeder Cattle 2757 Had
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 MedftLge2

200300 90.00 - 100.00 65.00 - 78.00
80.00 - 89.00 300-400 89.00 - 99.00 62.00
- 75.00 82.00 • 91.00 400-500 80.00 -

92.00 65.00- 75.00 71.00-8 1. W sw-000
78.00 - 86.00 60.00 - 69.00 72.00 - BZOO
600-70070.00 - 7850 55.00 - 65.0070.00
- 76.00 700-800 60.00 - 76.50
800-900 63.00 - 67.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
54.00 - 64.00 300-500 54.00 - 69.00
500-700 55.00 - 6650 700-900 58.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 74.00 - 82.00 64.00 - 75.00
70.00 - 78.00 300-400 78.00 - 8650 64.00
- 74.00 72.00 - 81.00 400-500 71.50 -

81.00 64.00 - 70.00 6650- 77.00 500-600
66.00 - 83.00 62.00 - 71.00 62.00 - 78.00
600-70064.00 - 705050.00 - 60.00 61.00
- 68.00 700-800 62.00 - 71.00

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small I Med&Lge 2
200-300 83.00 - 97.0065.00 - 74.00 78.00
- 87.00 300400 80.00 88.00 63.00 -

73.00 75.00 - 83.00 400-50070.50 - 87.50
62.00 - 70.00 65.00 - 83.00500-60070.00
- 80.00 61.00 - 69.00 68.00 - 79.50
600-700 64.00 - 69.00 59.00 - 65.00
700-900 54.00 - 59.50

Slaughter Cattle 618 Head
Slaughter Cows 592 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 31.00 - 39.50
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-328.00-37.50
Canncr and Low Cutter 1-2 24.00 • 31.00

Slaughter Bulls 26 Head Yg 1-2
900-1300 lbs 42.00 - 54.50 Yg 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 36.50 - 44.00 Yg 1-2 1600
lbs and over 40.50 - 45.00

FALL SEED TIME
WHEAT RYE BARLEY

• Cardinal • Freedom • Wysor • Pennco
• Hopwell $4.95 Bu. . garsGy. Num mi

Baler Twine I WINTER KING ALFALFA I
P .... 2nd oj 72 Entrieser 1 IZCr Penn State Landisville Trials

Chemicals 1995-1998
83% Multi-Leaf Expressions

Seed Oats Also: * Vernal • Premium Blend

SEEDS WILL COME FROM VARIOUS STATES
WHOLESALE & RETAIL

BOYDELL FARMS
302 lona Road, Lebanon, PA 17042

Phone: 717-272-8943

£'■ ""“x

FREE
T-SHIRT
WITH EVERY MOTOR

PURCHASE NEW /

OR USED.

Baby calves relumed to farms U head
newborn to 4 weeks 27.50-67J0 per head.

Lambs Total Receipts 20 Head Feeder
Lambs 20 Head Medium and Large Frame
1-2 85-100 lbs 71.00 Medium and Large

Frame 1-2 70- 85 lbs 69.00 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 (SO- 70 lbs 66.50

Goats 202 Head (Soldby the Head) Bill-
ies Large 58.00 - 107.00 Medium 43.00 -

63.00 Small 13.00 - 40.00 Nannies Large
57.50 - 87.50 Medium 35.00- 42.50Small
8.00 - 24.00 Kids 8.00 - 24.00 Yearlings
49.00 - 64.00 Mutton 35.00 - 62.00

Weekly State Graded Feeder Cattle 487
Head Sold at Wytheville, Virginia on Sep
21,1999. Total 487 Head Sold. Steers 233
Head. Heifers 254 Head.

Steen Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
100.00 98.00 - 101.00 400-500 87.00 -

88.50 85.00 - 88.00500-60080.00 - 85.50
79.00 -85 JO 600-700 73J0-78 JO 74.00
- 77.00

Heifers Med&Lge I Med&Lge 2
300-400 79.00 - 82.00 76.00 - 81.00
400-500 77.00 - 78.00 77.00 - 80.00
500-600 75J0 - 77.00 72.00 - 73.50
600-700 73J0 -74JO 68.00 - 72.50

Richmond, VA
Mon Sep 27, 1999

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Central &. Southeast Virgi-

nia Livestock Auctions
Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchburg
Virginia for the week of Sept 20-25, 1999

Feeder Cattle 760 Head
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500

56.50 - 68.00 500-700 46.00 - 67.00
700-900 43.00 - 56.00 1100* 44.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 101.00-107.00Few

85.00-96.00300-40096.00 -105.00
68.00 - 86.00 85.00 - 105.00 400-500
83.00 - 98.00 67.00 - 81.00 79.00 - 95.00
500-600 75.00 • 80.00 61.00 - 64.00 65.00
- 79.00 600-700 - - 58.00 - 67.00

Slaughter Cattle 201 Head
Slaughter Cows 191 Head Breaking

Utility and Commercial 2-4 29.00 - 33.75
Cutter and Boning Utility 1-327.00 - 3350
Canner and Low Cutter 1-2 18.00 - 25.00

—SERVICES—

•Gear Boxes
•Gear Motors
•Hoists

bLbbimo

Motors
•Leeson *GE
•Baldor ‘Vanguard
•Leland Faraday *Fasco
•Leeson & GE Farm Duty
Controls
•Leeson *Benshaw
Pumps

•Premier•Star
•LittleGiant
•Hayward Pool & Spa
Accessories
•Bases ‘Capacitors
•Carbon Brushes *Pump Seals
•Start Switches ‘Float Switches
•Bearings ‘Brake Kits

Rewinding
•AC & DC Motors »Coils
•Hermetics 'Transformers
•Generators

Special Services
•Field Service
•Electronic Board Repair
•Used Motors

Electrical
Contracting
•Individual Wiring
•Equipment

Installation


